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As we review the datao...

- What do you want to celebrate?
- What raises concerns or surprises you”?

- What are some specific implications of the results?



School:
470 responses

@ Barre City

@ Barre Town

@ SHS

@ SEA (Spaulding Education Alternatives)
@ cvcec

1. What grade are you in?
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STUDENT SURVEY




Taking the unique emergency circumstances into account, please rate your level of agreement
with the following statements.

| had access to the necessary technology
(Chromebook, internet, etc.).

| have been able to complete the assignments
provided. g8
Grading and/or feedback expectations s%gm 39.36%
| have received feedback on assignments from 37.02%

my teacher(s).

| received help and support from SChO(t)rlmiglJtEimng 36.17% 41.49%
The amount of work each weeﬂl;ahsa:nggﬁ: 3511% 37.66% * 8.09%
| was asked to do assignments that cha|len?n? 32.98% 44.04% | 5.74%
Assignment expectations have been clear. 29.36% 47.87% 2.98%
A reasonable amout of choice v?g:iéo;rgeitci’%rasj 26.38% 44.47% 7 87%
| have felt connected to school. 20.21% 47.45% : 11.28%
| learned better during remote learning. ?Eﬁ 22.9 é 46.17%
| would like to continue learning remotelyyr:gg W20 4G 59.82%
0% 25% 50% 75% 100%

B Strongly AGREE [ Somewhat AGREE | Somewhat DISAGREE [ Strongly DISAGREE



What has been most helpful to you while learning remotely?

Emails from teachers

Information in Google
Classroom

Instructional videos my teacher
made or sent to me

Zoom / Google Meet classes

One-on-one Zoom/Google
Meetings with my teacher

Office hours with teachers

Information posted on the
school website

Other

289
63.70%

284
62.60%

e | 195
43.00%

A, 181
39.90%

116
25.60%

87
19.20%

61
13.40%

39
7.80%
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What has been most helpful to
you while learning remotely?
(check all that apply)

The percentage indicates the percentage of
the total respondents who selected that
response (e.g. 87 of 470 selected “Office
hours with teachers” which is 19.2% of the
total respondents). Because respondents
could select more than one response the
percent column does not equal 100%.

Selected Responses: # %
Office hours with teachers 87 19.2
One-on-one Zoom/Google Meetings with my teacher 116 25.6
Zoom / Google Meet classes 181 39.9
Emails from teachers 289 63.7
Information in Google Classroom 284 62.6
Information posted on the school website 61 13.4
Instructional videos my teacher made or sent to me 195 43
OTHER: 39 7.8

Parents (7)

Teachers (5)

Didn’t need help (4)

Nothing helped (4)

Flexible time (work at my own time, pace) (3)
Small group Zoom meetings with teacher (2)
Being able to talk with people

Clear instructions

Weekly checklists from teachers

Home work environment




What were some positive aspects for you about school during
remote learning?

Being able to work at my own pace — 336

Being able to manage my own time T 321

| enjoy working on a computer [PPE E—— 78

| enjoy working on my own [ 479,
Knowing what was due when [ S — 212

| felt safe [~ 359

Having choices in the assignments [F5 o ————" 159

It was easy for me to get help when o ——————L L
| needed it | 29%

Getting feedback on my work from jpesssssssssssss 123
teachers | 27%

OTHER ["55® 36
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What were some positive aspects for you about school during remote learning? (select all that apply)

The percentage indicates the percentage of the total respondents who selected that response. Because respondents could select more than one
response the percent column does not equal 100%.

Selected Responses: # % OTHER: (number of respondents)

Being able to manage my own | 321 | 69.8 e No positives (10)
time e Being at home(quiet, time with family, get
outside more) (9)

Having choices in the 159 | 34.6

. e  Flexible time (more sleep) (6)
assignments .
e  No bullying (3)
Knowing what was due when 212 | 46.1 ° More support
e  Email friends

Being able to work at my own 336 |73
pace

It was easy for me to get help 134 | 29.1
when | needed it

Getting feedback on my work 123 | 26.7
from teachers

| enjoy working on my own 217 | 47.2

| enjoy working on a computer 178 | 58.7

| felt safe 163 | 35.4
OTHER 36 7.2




What were the biggest challenges for you in completing your
school work during remote learning?

Understanding how to do my assignments [*45"7 o, 201
The work was boring 237209 191
Managing my time [“27780% 184
Finding a good place at home to do my school work ™57 0% 119
Getting help from teachers [~ 52 509, 108
Figuring out where to find my assignments [*57%g0, 96
Knowing what was due when [“57%7 0% 91
The work was too hard [*77309, 76
61

The work was too easy [ 1390%

OTHER *3%3790% kil

Internet access [*75309, 54
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What were the biggest challenges for you in completing your school work during remote learning? (select all
that apply)

The percentage indicates the percentage of the total respondents who selected that response. Because respondents could select more than one
response the percent column does not equal 100%.

Selected Responses: # % OTHER: (number of respondents)
Figuring out where to find my 96 |21.8 e  Motivation, concentration when at home (10)
assignments e  Teacher accessibility, clarity of expectations (8)
Knowing what was due when 91 |20.7 ° T09 much §creen time, headaches (6) .

° Missing friends, real conversations, school in

Understanding how to do my 201 | 45.7 general (6)
assignments

e Distractions, other demands when at home (6)
Managing my time 184 | 41.8 e  Pressure, too much work (5)
e Not challenging, repetitious (5)
Finding a good place athome to | 119 | 27 e  Having to share a computer (2)
do my school work e  Zoom connections (2)
Getting help from teachers 108 | 24.5
The work was too hard 76 |17.3
The work was too easy 61 13.9
The work was boring 191 (434
Internet access 54 (12.3

OTHER 61 (13.9




TECHNOLOGY TOOLS

Please rate how helpful the following tools have been in your learning this spring.

ABCya
BookFlix
EdPuzzle
Epic

Flipgrid
Freckle
Gizmo
Google Draw
Google Meet
Google Classroom
Kahoot

Khan Academy
Mystery Doug
NearPod
Newsela
Padlet

Pear Deck
RazzKids
ReadWorks
Scholastic
Sora

Spelling City
Ted-Ed
YouTube
TumbleBooks
WeVideo
Zearn

Zoom

0%

B Very Helpful
B Helpful
B Not at all helpful

Did not use/l don't
know

Top Tech. Tools:

Zoom
Google Classroom
Youlube
Freckle
Khan Academy
Flipgrid



School:

188 responses

@ Barre Town Elementary
9.6% @ Barre Town Middle
() Barre City Elementary
1 @ Barre City Middle
@ CcvCC
@ Spaulding High School

@ SEA (Spaulding Education Alternatives)

Educator Survey Preliminary Look



What were your biggest challenges related to remote

Iearning? Number Percent

Time for planning 36 19.10%
Managing responsibilities of work and home 97 51.60%
Designing assignments 71 37.80%
Identifying essential standards to address 40 21.30%
Providing direct instruction 117 62.20%
Communicating with students and/or families 93 49.50%
Setting up virtual meetings 9 4.80%
Holding virtual meetings 36 19.10%
Facilitating online discussion 45 23.90%
Providing students with feedback 46 24.50%
Collaborating virtually with colleagues 27 14.40%
Other:

Relying on parents/families to support learning 5

Need a functioning school issued laptop (not Chromebook) 4




Professional Learning and Level of Support Needed Number Percent
One-two hour introduction to teaching online (self-paced webinar) 77 41.00%
Five hour deeper dive into best practices for teaching online on your own (self-paced course) 78 41.50%
Ten hours of facilitated professional learning on online teaching best practices (cohort/group learning

together with support from an instructor) 26 13.80%
Graduate course (over the semester or year) 25 13.30%
Observation and feedback from administrator 14 7.40%
Collaboration with tech. integrationist 46 24.50%
Topic or tool specific trainings (related to challenges listed above or tech tools listed below this

question) 77 41.00%

Other:

- Content specific PD (literacy instruction online)

- Support for families with tech.

- Basic technology training

- Collaboration time




Total

Tool Helpfulness |RANK
ABCya 4.17% 27| |NearPod 0.00% 29
BookFlix 5.95% 25| |[Newsela 19.05% 17
EdPuzzle 8.28% 24| |Padlet 15.48% 21
Epic 37.14% 6| |Pear Deck 8.98% 23
Flipgrid 23.70% 13| |RazzKids 20.24% 16
Freckle 33.91% 7| |ReadWorks 21.08% 14
Gizmo 3.61% 28| [Scholastic 32.94% 8
Google Classroom 65.91% 4| |Sora 5.45% 26
Google Draw 17.47% 18| |Spelling City 15.57% 20
Google Drive 85.23% 2| | Ted-Ed 12.90% 22
Google Meet 42.05% 5| |YouTube 68.18% 3
Kahoot 28.14% 10| | TumbleBooks 16.67% 19
Khan Academy 26.90% 12| |WeVideo 21.21% 15
Mystery Doug 28.57% 9| |Zearn 27.54% 11
Zoom 94.54% 1




Next Steps for COVID Team and Admin. Team

- Review and compare results for all surveys to inform planning and
decisions

- Select district-wide tech. Platforms and tools for learning as
needed/appropriate

- Plan differentiated professional learning and technology trainings
to meet a range of needs



